

ORTHODOX UNION LETTER OF KOSHER CERTIFICATION

UNIONOFORTHODOXJEWISHCONGREGATIONSOFAMERICA איחוד קהילות האורתודוקסים באמריקה FORTY RECTOR STREET / NEW YORK, NY 10006 / 212-613-8241 / KOSHERLETTER@OU.ORG / OUKOSHER.ORG

February 25, 2024

This is to certify that the following product(s) prepared by

Shemberg Ingredients and Gums Corp, S.E. Jayme St., Pakna-an, Mandaue City, Cebu, 6014 PHILIPPINES

are under the supervision of the Kashruth Division of the Orthodox Union and are kosher as indicated below.

Product Name	UKD-ID	Status	Certification Requirements
Brand: Shemberg			
• ATS-80	OUV3-D4097E4	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• CM-61BF	OUV3-B077153	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• CM-61BF (DH)	OUV3-FBC2BDF	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• CM-65BF	OUV3-CD65657	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• CM-888	OUV3-0322403	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• CM-9401	OUV3-A37C691	Pareve	()) Symbol required.
• IC-61BF	OUV3-5A71857	Pareve	()) Symbol required.
• MB-910	OUV3-2C390F6	Pareve	()) Symbol required.
• MBF-157	OUV3-3A5CA50	Pareve	()) Symbol required.
• MBF-157i	OUV3-CC7D4A8	Pareve	(U) Symbol required.
• MBF-167X	OUV3-6933BE2	Pareve	()) Symbol required.
• MBF-2000	OUV3-F975C3B	Pareve	① Symbol required.

Use of the OU trademark must comply with the terms set forth in a written agreement with the Orthodox Union. Any other use of the OU trademark is not authorized.

Merachen Steagle

Rabbi Menachem Genack, Rabbinic Adminstrator, CEO

This certification is valid through 2/28/2025



ORTHODOX UNION LETTER OF KOSHER CERTIFICATION

UNIONOFORTHODOXJEWISHCONGREGATIONSOFAMERICA איחוד קהילות האורתודוקסים באמריקה FORTY RECTOR STREET / NEW YORK, NY 10006 / 212-613-8241 / KOSHERLETTER@OU.ORG / OUKOSHER.ORG

February 25, 2024

בס ד

Shemberg Ingredients and Gums Corp (continued)

This is to certify that the following product(s) prepared by this company are under the supervision of the Kashruth Division of the Orthodox Union and are kosher as indicated below.

Product Name	UKD-ID	Status	Certification Requirements
Brand: Shemberg (continued)			
• MBF-200K	OUV3-09A0376	Pareve	① Symbol required.
• MBF-202	OUV3-0DE821E	Pareve	① Symbol required.
• MBF-202i	OUV3-4F40FF4	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• MBF-209	OUV3-RLMSNUU	Pareve	() Symbol required.
• MBF-209i	OUV3-E79C529	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• MBF-9414	OUV3-849F6CF	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• MPS-50	OUV3-116AB05	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• PF-252	OUV3-14250E1	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• PF-254	OUV3-CT3AUTS	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• PT-200DX	OUV3-23B7731	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• PT-200FDX	OUV3-BAF8CD0	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• Puregell 400	OUV3-BCC3F4B	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• S-100	OUV3-A7FC3BB	Pareve	① Symbol required.

Use of the OU trademark must comply with the terms set forth in a written agreement with the Orthodox Union. Any other use of the OU trademark is not authorized.

Merachen Steach

Rabbi Menachem Genack, Rabbinic Adminstrator, CEO

This certification is valid through 2/28/2025

Page 2 of 3



ORTHODOX UNION LETTER OF KOSHER CERTIFICATION

UNIONOFORTHODOXJEWISHCONGREGATIONSOFAMERICA איחודקהילות האורתודוקסים באמריקה FORTY RECTOR STREET / NEW YORK, NY 10006 / 212-613-8241 / KOSHERLETTER@OU.ORG / OUKOSHER.ORG

February 25, 2024

בס ד

Shemberg Ingredients and Gums Corp (continued)

This is to certify that the following product(s) prepared by this company are under the supervision of the Kashruth Division of the Orthodox Union and are kosher as indicated below.

Product Name	UKD-ID	Status	Certification Requirements
Brand: Shemberg (continued)			
• S-100F	OUV3-3F2CD39	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• SF-80K	OUV3-22D43C3	Pareve	() Symbol required.
• WG-14	OUV3-B648617	Pareve	() Symbol required.
• WG-2000	OUV3-0561F21	Pareve	() Symbol required.
• WG-220	OUV3-5AA1F1A	Pareve	(U) Symbol required.

Use of the OU trademark must comply with the terms set forth in a written agreement with the Orthodox Union. Any other use of the OU trademark is not authorized.

Merachen Steagle

Rabbi Menachem Genack, Rabbinic Adminstrator, CEO

This certification is valid through 2/28/2025